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ANSWERED ON  17TH MARCH 2022 

  

CONSTRUCTION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY-927A 

  

†2640. SHRI KANAKMAL KATARA: 

  

        Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
 be pleased to state: 

  

(a) whether any time frame has been fixed for the construction of 

Deval – Dungarpur - Sagwara National Highway (NH)-927A; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the funds sanctioned and 

released for the purpose; 

(c) the total number of saplings proposed to be planted against the 

total number of trees felled on both sides of the said NH during its 

construction; and 

(d) the steps being taken by the Government for maintenance of these 

saplings?  

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a) Yes Sir. The scheduled date of completion of construction of Deval - 

Dungarpur - Sagwara National Highway (NH)-927A is 18.01.2024. 

(b)     Total Sanctioned amount for the project is Rs 290.18 crore and 

amount released so far is Rs 1.99 crore. 

(c) & (d) 1804 trees have been felled during construction of above 

mentioned project. An amount of Rs 51.95 lakhs has been released to 

the Forest Department, Government of Rajasthan for compensatory 

afforestation including maintenance of planted saplings. 

***** 

 


